
M E N N O N I T E C E N T R A L C O M M I T T E E 
A G E N C Y F O R R E L I E F A N D O T H E R C H R I S T I A N S E R V I C E S 

TELEPHONE: AKRON 859-1151 (Area Code 717) • CABLE ADDRESS MENCENCOM 

December 10, 1964 

Clothing and Food Supplies to Mississippi 

O R G A N I Z E D I 9 3 0 
I N C O R P O R A T E D 1 9 3 7 

21 South 12th Street 
A K R O N , P E N N S Y L V A N I A 

Men's, women's, boy's and girl's new & used shoes 

Clothing for children 

Meat - ground mixture beef, chicken, turkey, pork 
and lard in cans 

Cherries - in cans 

Dried Apples - in bags 

Laundry Soap - in cartons 

Total 

1,302 

2,630 

2,080 

1,260 

280 

1,485 

9,037 

pounds 

pounds 

Mennonite Central Committee 

Akron, Pennsylvania 


