## MENNONITE CENTRAL COMMITTEE

AGENCY FOR RELIEF AND OTHER CHRISTIAN SERVICES

TELEPHONE: AKRON 859-1151 (Area Code 717) . CABLE ADDRESS MENCENCOM



21 South 12th Street AKRON, PENNSYLVANIA

December 10, 1964

Clothing and Food Supplies to Mississippi

Men's, women's, boy's and girl's new & used shoes	1,302 pounds
Clothing for children	2,630 "
Meat - ground mixture beef, chicken, turkey, pork and lard in cans	2,080 "
Cherries - in cans	1,260 "
Dried Apples - in bags	280 "
Laundry Soap - in cartons	1,485 "
Total	9,037 pounds

Mennonite Central Committee Akron, Pennsylvania

Charles Ballinger